Office

County Administrator
County Clerk/Recorder

Circuit Clerk

County Treasurer

MASON COUNTY FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER DIRECTORY

Name

William R. Blessman
Summer R. Brown
Michael D. Roat

Cari B. Meeker

Supervisor of Assessments Kristi Poler

Probation Office

Sheriff

States Attorney
Public Defender
Health Department
Highway Department

Coroner

Melinda Pedigo
Paul Gann
Roger Thomson
Denise Barr
Curt Jibben
Mike Pedigo
Michael Hurley

Address

PO Box 77, Havana, IL 62644

PO Box 77, Havana, IL 62644

100 N. Broadway, Havana, IL 62644
100 N. Broadway, Havana, IL 62644
100 N. Broadway, Havana, IL 62644
100 N. Broadway, Havana, IL 62644
102 W. Market, Havana, IL 62644
208 N. Broadway, Havana, IL 62644
101 E Douglas, Petersburg, IL 62675
1002 E. Laurel, Havana, IL 62644
1164 E. Laurel, Havana, IL 62644
217 N. Plum, Havana, IL 62644

Freedom of Information requests may be directed to the officers listed above.
Requests for any county departments or agencies not listed may be directed to the County Clerk
The first 50 pages of allowable, non-commercial FOI requests shall be provided at no cost

Phone

309-543-6661
309-543-6661
309-543-6619
309-543-3359
309-543-4775
309-543-3293
309-543-2231
309-543-4212
217-632-2282
309-543-2201
309-543-3253
309-543-2244




